## Yellow Springs "IN WATERCOLOR" Show



### **At The Yellow Springs Arts Council Gallery**

111 Corry Street, Yellow Springs, Ohio 45387

## June 17 through July 10, 2022

#### **Western Ohio Watercolor Society**

Members are invited to submit artwork for the Yellow Springs Watercolor Show, to be held in the Yellow Spring Arts Council Gallery.

We are pleased to have as our judge, Forest Bright, Assistant Professor of Visual Arts, Antioch College. His work has been shown at the Cothenius Gallery in Berlin, the Beijing American Center, The Michigan Theater in Ann Arbor, the Dayton Society of Artist and the Emporium in Yellow Springs.

# Time Line: Enter Art

Monday, June 13, from 1 to 4 pm

#### Reception

Friday, June 17, from 6 to 9 pm Awards at 7 pm

#### **Pick Up Art**

Sunday, July 10, from 4 to 6 pm

#### **Entry Procedures:**

- Open to all WOWS watercolor members.
- Limit of only 2 pieces may be entered.
   Size restricted to no larger
   than frame size of 16 x 20
   \*Plexiglass is encouraged
- A non-refundable entry fee of \$10 for each entry.
- Deliver artwork with labels attached to the back of each work.
- Fill out entry form.

#### **Qualifications for Artwork:**

- Subject matter is restricted to scenes of Yellow Springs and/or surrounding area.
- Artwork must be original in design, concept and execution. Works done in transparent watercolor and/or in an other aqueous media: acrylic, gouache, casein, or as an aqueous collage with mixed mediums are acceptable.
- Do not submit work copied from another artist, a picture or a photograph that has appeared in print and works done in a workshop or class.
- No works previously shown at a WOWS juried show may be submitted.

- Artwork must be wired and adequately framed for support. Sawtooth hangers cannot be used. Plexiglass is encourage.
- All artwork must remain on display until the show closes on the final day.

#### **Liability and Sales:**

- Every precaution is taken in handling entries. No loss or damage to artworks during the exhibit will be assumed by Western Ohio Watercolor Society or The Yellow Springs Arts Council Gallery.
   Submission of art work to this exhibition will constitute agreement to the above condition.
- The Yellow Springs Arts Council Gallery requires a 25% gallery commission on any piece sold during the show. All taxes will be the responsibility of the artist. Price your art work accordingly.

#### Information:

Yellow Spring Arts Council Gallery Open: Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday Hours: 1pm to 4 pm

• WOWS Show Chairperson Carol Collett 326 - 467- 0578 cacollett@icloud.com

#### **ENTRY FORM**

# Western Ohio Watercolor Society's Yellow Springs "IN WATERCOLOR" Show

#### **CONTACT INFO:**

Name

Phone				
E-mail no need if in r	member's book or has	s not changed		
Address no need if in r				
# #Entry <b>1</b> Title				
			Price	N/S
# Entry 2 Title				
			Price	N/S
\$<_Label art - place of	on back of art	. т – – –	Price	N/S
Label art - place of	on back of art	-	Price	N/S
1 Entry	on back of art			N/S
1 Entry • Artist		  -		
1 Entry • Artist		  -		



**Western Ohio Watercolor Society** 



2022 Yellow Springs
"In WATERCOLOR"
Show

June 17 through July 10, 2022
Timeline of Events:

#### **Enter Art**

Monday, June 13 from 1 to 4 pm

#### **Show Reception**

Friday, June 17 from 6 to 9 pm Awards at 7 pm

#### **Closing Pick Up Art**

Sunday, July 10 from 4 to 6 pm

## Yellow Springs Arts Council Gallery

111 Corry Street Yellow Springs, OH 45387

 Info: WOWS Show Chairperson Carol Collett
 326- 467- 0578
 cacollett@icloud.com